

AGENDA ACTION FORM

Consideration of a Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Sign the Agreements with Lynn View Pee Wee Football League for the Use of the Lynn View Sports Facilities and Concession Lease

To: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

From: Chris McCartt, City Manager

Action Form No.: AF-141-2024 Final Adoption: May 21, 2024
Work Session: May 20, 2024 Staff Work By: Chassy Smiley
First Reading: N/A Presentation By: Michael T. Borders

Recommendation:

Approve the Resolution.

Executive Summary:

The Lynn View Pee Wee Football League (LVPWFL) has historically operated recreational youth football and youth cheerleading programs at the Lynn View Sports Facilities located at 257 Walker Street.

The agreements are for a term of 12 months with the option to renew for an additional 12 months for the use of Lynn View Sports Facilities and establishes concessionaire rights. The LVPWFL will continue to demonstrate good faith efforts to help advance Tribe Sports Initiatives and partnerships between LVPWFL and the City of Kingsport which includes collaboration on promotion and marketing, coach's clinics, skills camps, staff assistance, and games at J. Fred Johnson.

The agreements allow the City of Kingsport to partner with LVPWFL to provide high quality youth football and youth cheerleading opportunities for the citizens of Kingsport.

Attachments:

1. Resolution

	Y	Ν	0
Cooper	_	_	_
Duncan	_	_	_
George		_	_
Montgomery	_	_	_
Olterman	_	_	_
Phillips Shull	_	_	_
Jiluli -			